
Community Referral Numbers 

Page 1 of 7 

 
Adult Day Care 
 Loomis L.I.F.E. Senior Center ................................................... (916) 660-0543 
 Recreation and Respite ............................................................. (916) 781-1559 
 Sutter Roseville Medical Center, Senior ................................... (916) 781-1559 
 United Cerebral Palsy of Greater Sacramento ......................... (916) 565-7700 

Assistance 
 AARP Tax Assistance Program ................................................ (530) 889-9500 
 Adventist Community Services – Auburn .................................. (530) 823-0345 
 Alzheimer’s Aid Society of No. CA ............................................ (800) 540-3340 
 American Foundation for the Blind ............................................ (800) 232-5463 
 Area 4 Agency On Aging ........................................................... (916) 486-1876 
 AT&T (SBC) .............................................................................. (800) 222-0300 
 CA Alternate Rates for Energy via PG&E ................................. (530) 889-9500 
 California Telephone Access Program ..................................... (800) 806-1191 
 Carpenter, Kelly Roberts – Private Conservator ....................... (530) 885-8948 
 Colfax Community Resource Center ........................................ (530) 346-9575 
 Community Resource Council ................................................... (916) 783-0482 
 Dental Services – Donated ....................................................... (877) 357-8660 
 Domestic Violence Hotline ........................................................ (800) 799-7233 
 Elder Law Clinic – Legal Services of No. CA – Auburn ............ (530) 823-7560 
 Elder Law Clinic – Legal Services of No. CA – Roseville .......... (916) 774-5960 
 Friendly Visitor Program ............................................................ (530) 888-8319 
 Golden Sierra Job Training Agency .......................................... (530) 823-4631 
 Karen’s Errands ........................................................................ (916) 342-3069 
 Lifeline-Sutter Auburn Faith Hospital ........................................ (530) 888-4556 
 Loomis Emergency Food Closet ............................................... (916) 652-5278 
 Medi-Cal Office – Placer County ............................................... (530) 889-7610 
 Medi-Cal Office – Roseville ....................................................... (916) 784-6000 
 MedicAlert Foundation International ......................................... (888) 633-4298 
 PG&E – Weatherization / Assistance ........................................ (530) 889-3270 
 Placer County – Public Guardian .............................................. (530) 886-2900 
 Placer County – Substance Abuse Services ............................ (530) 889-7240 
 Placer Independent Resources Services .................................. (530) 885-6100 
 Placer County Superior Court – Legal Help Center .................. (530) 889-7465 
 Placer County Veterans Service Office ..................................... (530) 889-7968 
 Placer County Victim/Witness Services – Elder Abuse Division (530) 889-7021 
 Project Go, Inc. ......................................................................... (916) 782-3443 
 REACH – Salvation Army Energy Assistance Program ........... (530) 889-3990 
 Roseville Family Resource Center ............................................ (916) 774-6802 
 Salt Mine – Emergency Food Closet ........................................ (916) 645-3778 
 Salvation Army – Roseville ....................................................... (916) 784-3233 
 Salvation Army – Colfax ............................................................ (530) 346-2722 
 Salvation Army Community Service Center .............................. (530) 889-3990 
 Senior Downsizing Solutions ..................................................... (800) 830-9969 
 Senior Nutrition Project ............................................................. (530) 888-7137 
 Sierra Foothills AIDS Foundation .............................................. (530) 889-2437 
 Sierra Services for the Blind – Auburn/NC................................. (530) 265-2121 
 Social Security Admin – Auburn ............................................... (530) 885-5364 
 Social Security Admin – Roseville ............................................ (800) 772-1213 
 Sutter Auburn Faith Hospital Lifeline ........................................ (530) 888-4556 
 UC Davis Alzheimer’s Disease Center ..................................... (916) 734-5496 
 UC Davis Care Management .................................................... (916) 734-5432 
 United Cerebral Palsy of Sacramento ....................................... (916) 565-7700 
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Caregivers’ Resources 
 Caregivers Support Group ........................................................ (530) 885-2655 
 ComForcare Senior Services .................................................... (916) 933-8384 
 Craig Cares ............................................................................... (916) 782-7121 
 Del Oro Caregiver Resource Center ......................................... (916) 971-0893 
 Del Oro Caregiver Resource Center – GV................................. (530) 274-1005 
 Gold Country Visiting Angels .................................................... (916) 772-7212 
 Help at Home Senior Care LLC ................................................ (916) 625-9172 
 Heritage Senior Services .......................................................... (530) 885-7444 
 Home Instead Senior Care ........................................................ (530) 885-3904 
 Loomis L.I.F.E. Senior Center ................................................... (916) 660-0543 
 Multipurpose Senior Service Program ...................................... (916) 734-5432 
 Parkinson Caregivers Support Group ....................................... (530) 885-4196 
 Personalized Home Care and Homemaker Agency ................. (916) 979-4975 
 Placer Independent Resource Services .................................... (530) 885-6100 
 Project Lifesaver International .................................................. (916) 746-1077 
 Recreation and Respite ............................................................. (916) 781-1559 
 Seniors First / SeniorLink .......................................................... (530) 889-9500 
 Sutter Auburn Faith VNA, Hospice ........................................... (530) 886-6650 
 Sutter Roseville VNA, Hospice ................................................. (916) 797-7979 
 Sutter Senior Assessment Clinic ............................................... (916) 451-4400 
 UC Davis Alzheimer’s Disease Center ..................................... (916) 734-5496 
 UC Davis Care Management .................................................... (916) 734-5432 

Consumer Information 
 Area 4 Agency on Aging ........................................................... (916) 486-1876 
 Auburn Family Resource Center ............................................... (530) 887-3536 
 Chapa–De Indian Health Program ............................................ (530) 887-2800 
 City of Rocklin Senior Center .................................................... (916) 625-5200 
 Colfax Community Resource Center ........................................ (530) 346-9575 
 Help at Home Senior Care LLC ................................................ (916) 625-9172 
 Heritage Senior Services .......................................................... (530) 885-7444 
 Home Again Medical, Inc. ......................................................... (916) 773-5959 
 Home Care Medical Supply ...................................................... (916) 780-1100 
 Home Instead Senior Care ........................................................ (530) 885-3904 
 Maidu Community Center/Senior Wing ..................................... (916) 774-5960 
 Placer County Veterans Service Office ..................................... (530) 889-7968 
 Placer Independent Resource Services .................................... (530) 885-6100 
 Progressive Home Care ............................................................ (530) 823-3896 
 Roseville Adult School .............................................................. (916) 782-3952 
 Salvation Army – Colfax ............................................................ (530) 346-2722 
 Salvation Army – Roseville ....................................................... (916) 784-3233 
 Salvation Army Community Center ........................................... (530) 889-3990 
 Seniors First / SeniorLink .......................................................... (530) 889-9500 
 Sierra Services for the Blind ...................................................... (530) 265-2121 
 Weimar Institute ........................................................................ (530) 637-4111 

Faith-Based Resources 
 Abundant Life Fellowship – Roseville ....................................... (916) 783-1989 
 Assembly of God Church – Auburn .......................................... (530) 889-3904 
 Assembly of God Church – Loomis .......................................... (916) 652-6884 
 Auburn Grace Community Church ............................................ (530) 823-8330 
 Bayside Church – Auburn ......................................................... (530) 885-9400 
 Bayside Church – Lincoln ......................................................... (916) 408-2234 
 Bayside Church – Roseville ...................................................... (916) 791-1244 
 Bell Road Baptist Church – Auburn .......................................... (530) 885-5212 
 Calvary Chapel – Auburn .......................................................... (530) 885-6332 
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Faith-Based Resources – Continued 
 Celebration Community – Meadow Vista .................................. (530) 878-1365 
 Christian Center, Lighthouse – Loomis ..................................... (916) 652-5185 
 Christian Life Center – Lincoln .................................................. (916) 645-3347 
 Church of Christ – Auburn ......................................................... (530) 823-6727 
 Church of Christ – Lincoln ......................................................... (916) 434-6810 
 Church of Christ – Loomis ......................................................... (916) 652-8734 
 Church of Christ, Skyline – Auburn ........................................... (530) 823-5683 
 Church of Jesus Christ LDS – Auburn ...................................... (530) 888-0979 
 Church of Jesus Christ LDS – Auburn ...................................... (530) 885-5060 
 Church of Jesus Christ LDS – Lincoln ...................................... (916) 645-9160 
 Church of Jesus Christ LDS – Loomis ...................................... (916) 652-5782 
 Church of Jesus Christ LDS – Rocklin ...................................... (916) 632-7400 
 Clay City Church – Lincoln ........................................................ (916) 645-1800 
 Community Covenant Church – Rocklin ................................... (916) 624-1609 
 Congregational Church – Auburn ............................................. (530) 885-9087 
 Congregational Church – Loomis ............................................. (916) 652-6011 
 Congregational, First Church – Auburn .................................... (530) 885-9087 
 Congregational, Loomis Basin – Loomis .................................. (916) 652-6011 
 Cornerstone Community Church – Auburn  (530) 823-0141 
 Episcopal, St. Augustine – Rocklin ........................................... (916) 2533678 
 Episcopal, St. James – Lincoln ................................................. (916) 645-1739 
 Episcopal, St. Luke’s – Auburn ................................................. (530) 885-2316 
 Episcopal, St. Mark’s – Loomis ................................................. (906) 652-5739 
 Evangelical, Spring Valley – Rocklin ......................................... (916) 632-2026 
 First Baptist Church – Auburn ................................................... (530) 885-8458 
  First Baptist Church – Loomis ................................................... (916) 652-6279 
 First Baptist Church – Rocklin ................................................... (916) 624-5760 
 Foothill Bible Church – Lincoln ................................................. (916) 645-1399 
 Foothill Center for Spiritual Living – Auburn .............................. (530) 823-6986 
 Foothill Christian Fellowship – Meadow Vista ........................... (530) 878-0293 
 Foursquare – Auburn Faith ....................................................... (530) 885-1787 
 Foursquare – Crossroads Community ...................................... (916) 624-8246 
 Foursquare – Penryn Faith Center ........................................... (916) 633-3226 
 Grace Bible Church – Auburn ................................................... (530) 878-3813 
 Grace Christian Fellowship – Auburn ....................................... (530) 823-1318 
 Granite Springs Church – Lincoln ............................................. (916) 645-9620 
 Harvest Time Church – Lincoln ................................................. (916) 645-3787 
 Heritage Community Church – Lincoln ..................................... (916) 645-0995 
 Jehovah’s Witnesses – Auburn ................................................. (530) 887-8595 
 Jehovah’s Witnesses – Lincoln ................................................. (916) 645-1895 
 Jehovah’s Witnesses – Rocklin ................................................ (916) 652-5758 
 LIFEHouse Church – Auburn .................................................... (530) 887-1912 
 LIFEHouse Church – Rocklin .................................................... (916) 652-7216  
 Lighthouse Christian Fellowship – Loomis................................. (916) 652-5185 
 Lincoln Hills Community Church ............................................... (916) 408-3800 
 Lutheran, Bethlehem – Auburn ................................................. (530) 885-4515 
 Lutheran, Faith – Meadow Vista ............................................... (530) 878-1870 
 Lutheran, Grace – Lincoln ......................................................... (916) 645-9655 
 Lutheran, Holy Cross – Rocklin ................................................ (916) 624-8185 
 Lutheran, Hope – Penryn .......................................................... (916) 652-4273 
 Lutheran, St. Matthew – Rocklin ............................................... (916) 435-0330 
 Lutheran, St. Paul – Auburn ...................................................... (530) 885-5378 
 Methodist, First United – Loomis .............................................. (916) 652-0469 
 Mosaic Christian Church – Rocklin ........................................... (916) 632-8600 
 Mt. Pleasant Baptist Church – Lincoln ...................................... (916) 645-7876 
 Nazarene, Church of the – Loomis ........................................... (916) 652-1193 
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Faith-Based Resources – Continued 
 Nazarene, Parkside – Auburn ................................................... (530) 823-9911 
 New Hope Church – Penryn ..................................................... (916) 663-2995 
 New Life Apostolic Church – Auburn ........................................ (530) 885-2273 
 New Life Christian Church – Auburn ......................................... (530) 887-7350 
 One Life Church – Lincoln ......................................................... (916) 645-1111 
 Placer Buddhist Church – Penryn ............................................. (916) 652-6139 
 Presbyterian – Auburn .............................................................. (530) 823-3916 
 Presbyterian, Reformation Fellowship ...................................... (916) 784-1801  
 Presbyterian, Shepherd of the Sierra – Loomis ........................ (916) 652-4851 
 Rock Church – Rocklin .............................................................. (916) 624-4184 
 Salvation Army – Auburn .......................................................... (530) 889-3990 
 Scientology Mission – Auburn ................................................... (530) 886-0650 
 Seventh Day Adventist – Amazing Grace ................................. (916) 408-4408 
 Seventh Day Adventist – Auburn .............................................. (530) 885-4232 
 Seventh Day Adventist – Lincoln .............................................. (916) 645-1587 
 Seventh Day Adventist – Meadow Vista ................................... (530) 878-1389 
 Seventh Day Adventist – Rocklin .............................................. (916) 624-4877 
 Sierra Baptist Church – Newcastle ........................................... (916) 663-4231 
 Sierra Christian Center – Auburn .............................................. (530) 885-5683 
 Sierra Christian Church – Loomis ............................................. (916) 624-8733 
 Sierra Foothills Unitarian – Auburn ........................................... (530) 823-0953 
 Sierra Grace Fellowship – Auburn ............................................ (530) 889-9089 
 Sierra Reach Ministries – Colfax ............................................... (530) 878-2705 
 Sovereing Grace Fellowship – Auburn ..................................... (530) 888-8545 
 Spiritualist Chapel of the Pines – Auburn ................................. (530) 823-1816 
 St. James Episcopal Church – Lincoln ..................................... (916) 645-1739 
 St. Joseph Catholic Church – Auburn ....................................... (530) 885-2956 
 St. Peter & St. Paul Church – Rocklin ....................................... (916) 624-5827 
 St. Peter’s Anglican Church – Auburn ...................................... (530) 885-6805 
 Sun City Community Church – Lincoln ..................................... (916) 408-0375 
 The Arena Christian Church – Rocklin ...................................... (916) 663-5818 
 United Methodist – Lincoln ........................................................ (916) 645-3588 
 United Methodist – Newcastle .................................................. (916) 663-2250 
 United Methodist, Cornerstone – Rocklin ................................. (916) 624-5534 
 United Methodist, Gold Country – Meadow Vista ..................... (530) 878-0651 
 United Methodist, Pioneer – Auburn ......................................... (530) 885-1005 
 Unity of Auburn ......................................................................... (530) 888-6489 
 Vine Life Ministries – Lincoln ..................................................... (916) 645-0160 

Food/Nutrition Programs 
 Adventist Community Services – Auburn .................................. (530) 823-0345 
 Auburn Interfaith Food Closet ................................................... (530) 885-1921 
 Chapa–De Indian Health Program ............................................ (530) 887-2800 
 Community Resource Council ................................................... (916) 783-0482 
 Loomis Emergency Food Closet ............................................... (916) 652-5278 
 Meals on Wheels ....................................................................... (530) 888-7137 
 Roseville Family Resource Center ............................................ (916) 774-6802 
 Salt Mine – Emergency Food Closet ........................................ (916) 645-3778 
 Salvation Army – Colfax ............................................................ (530) 346-2722 
 Salvation Army – Roseville ....................................................... (916) 784-3233 
 Salvation Army Community Center ........................................... (530) 889-3990 
 Senior Independent Services .................................................... (530) 885-7706 
 Senior Nutrition Project ............................................................. (530) 888-7137 
 St. Vincent De Paul Society ...................................................... (916) 781-3303 

Health Care, Medical Supplies & Equipment 
 MedicAlert Foundation International ......................................... (888) 633-4298 
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Health Care, Medical Supplies & Equipment – Continued  
 Miracle On wheels ..................................................................... (800) 400-4210 
 Placer Public Health Nursing – Auburn ..................................... (530) 889-7141 
 Placer Public Health Nursing – Toll Free .................................. (800) 829-7199 
 Placer Public Heath Nursing – Tahoe ....................................... (530) 546-4956 
 Placer Speech and Hearing Services ....................................... (530) 823-7532 
 Placer Visual Service Center .................................................... (530) 885-1154 
 Progressive Home Care ............................................................ (530) 823-3896 
 Sierra Services for the Blind ...................................................... (530) 265-2121 
 Sutter Auburn Faith Hospital – VNA ......................................... (530) 886-6650 
 Sutter Roseville Hospital – VNA ............................................... (916) 797-7979 
 Timberlake Medical Supplies .................................................... (916) 423-2198 

Grocery Delivery Services 
 www.Schwans.com ................................................................... (888) 724-9267 
 www.ShopFoodEx.com ............................................................. Number not available 
 www.ShopSafeway.com ........................................................... Number not available 
 www.WeGoShop.com ............................................................... (877) 934-6746 ext 8 

In-Home Care – Non-Medical 
 A Better Living Home Care ....................................................... (916) 646-6300 
 ComForcare Senior Services .................................................... (916) 933-8384 
 Craig Cares ............................................................................... (916) 782-7121 
 Gold Country Visiting Angels .................................................... (916) 772-7212 
 Help At Home Senior Care, LLC ............................................... (916) 625-9172 
 Heritage Senior Services .......................................................... (530) 885-7444 
 Home Instead Senior Care ........................................................ (530) 885-3904 
 Personalized Care & Homemaker Agency ............................... (916) 979-4975 

Mental Health 
 Chapa-De Indian Health Program ............................................. (530) 887-2800 
 Senior Peer Counseling Program ............................................. (530) 889-7240 
 Sierra Mental Wellness Group Auburn.......................................   (530) 885-0441 
 Sierra Mental Wellness Group Roseville ..................................  (916) 783-5207 
 Sierra Mental Wellness Group Tahoe City .................................. (530) 581-4054 
 Suicide Prevention – Auburn .................................................... (530) 885-2300 
 Suicide Prevention – Lincoln/Roseville ..................................... (916) 773-3111 
 Sutter Center for Psychiatry ...................................................... (800) 801-3077 
 Widowed Persons Association of CA ........................................ (530) 889-8821 

Prescription Drug Delivery 
 www.RiteAid.com ...................................................................... Verify by store location 
 www.Walgreens.com ................................................................ Mail order service only 
 www.CVS.com (aka Longs Drugs) ........................................... Mail order service only 

Senior Centers 
 City of Rocklin Senior Center .................................................... (916) 625-5200 
 Loomis L.I.F.E. Senior Center ................................................... (916) 660-0543 
 Maidu Community Center/Senior Wing ..................................... (916) 774-5960 
 Multi-Purpose Senior Center ..................................................... (530) 823-8172 
 Truckee Tahoe Seniors Council ................................................ (530) 550-7600 

Support Groups 
 Alzheimer’s Association ............................................................ (800) 272-3900 
 Better Breathers Club ................................................................ (530) 889-2922 
 Cancer Hotline Support ............................................................. (530) 885-7953 
 Caregivers’ Support Group ....................................................... (530) 885-2655 
 Crohn’s and Colitis Foundation ................................................. (800) 932-2423 
 Multiple Sclerosis Support Group ............................................. (530) 888-8388 
 Neuropathy Association of No. CA ........................................... (530) 389-2416 

http://www.schwans.com/
http://www.shopfoodex.com/
http://www.shopsafeway.com/
http://www.wegoshop.com/
http://www.riteaid.com/
http://www.walgreens.com/
http://www.cvs.com/
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Support Groups – Continued  
 Parkinson Caregivers Support Group ....................................... (530) 885-4196 
 Sierra Services for the Blind ...................................................... (530) 265-2121 

Transportation 
 Air Ambulance ........................................................................... (800) 827-0745 
 American Cancer Society .......................................................... (916) 446-7933 
 Auburn Transit ........................................................................... (530) 823-4211 
 Dial-A-Ride – Auburn ................................................................ (530) 889-2342 
 Dial-A-Ride – South Placer ....................................................... (916) 788-2342 
 Door-To-Door Transportation – Auburn .................................... (530) 885-7706 
 Door-To-Door Transportation – Roseville .................................. (916) 782-4202 
 Greyhound Bus ......................................................................... (800) 231-2222 
 Health Express .......................................................................... (530) 887-5555 
 Lincoln Transit ........................................................................... (916) 645-8576 
 Macy Transportation ................................................................. (530) 823-5893 
 Placer County Transit ................................................................ (530) 885-2877 
 Placer Health Express ............................................................... (530) 887-7433 
 Roseville Transit ........................................................................ (916) 774-5757 
 Senior Independent Services .................................................... (530) 885-7706 
 Seniors First .............................................................................. (530) 889-9500 
 Sierra Cab Service .................................................................... (530) 823-5893 
 Sierra Medical Transportation ................................................... (530) 888-3751 
 St. Vincent de Paul Society ....................................................... (916) 781-3303 
 TART – Tahoe Area Regional Transit ....................................... (530) 550-1212 
 TLC Medical Transport .............................................................. (916) 368-5202 
 Truckee Tahoe Seniors Council ................................................ (530) 550-7600 
 Western Placer Consolidated Transport .................................... (530) 823-4030 

Veterans 
 Placer County Veterans Service Office ..................................... (530) 889-7968 
 Vets Admin – Reno Medical Center .......................................... (888) 838-6256 
 Vets Admin – Sierra Foothills Outpatient Clinic ........................ (530) 889-0872 
 Veterans Affairs – Mather Hospital ........................................... (916) 366-5366 
 Veterans Affairs – Department of .............................................. (800) 827-1000 

Volunteer Organizations 
 Amer Cancer Society – Discovery Shop.................................... (916) 786-7773 
 American Cancer Society .......................................................... (916) 446-7933 
 Assistance League Thrift Store ................................................. (530) 885-1982 
 Auburn Interfaith Food Closet ................................................... (530) 885-1921 
 Citizens Involved Means Better Living ...................................... (916) 652-2135 
 Discovery Shop ......................................................................... (530) 888-7434 
 Friendly Visitor Program ............................................................ (530) 888-8319 
 Helpline – Nevada County ........................................................ (530) 273-2273 
 HICAP Services of Northern California ..................................... (800) 434-0222 
 Homeowners/Renters Assistance Program – Auburn .............. (530) 889-9500 

 
Homeowners/Renters Assistance Program – CA Franchise 

Tax Board........................................................................... (800) 822-6268 
 Homeowners/Renters Assistance Program – Roseville ........... (916) 774-5960 
 InfoLine Sacramento ................................................................. (916) 498-1000 
 KCRA Call 3 .............................................................................. (916) 447-2255 
 Loomis L.I.F.E. Senior Center ................................................... (916) 660-0543 
 Maidu Community Center/Senior Wing ..................................... (916) 774-5960 
 Multi-Purpose Senior Center ..................................................... (530) 823-8172 
 Ombudsman Services of Northern CA ...................................... (530) 823-8422 
 Placer County Senior Information and Assistance ................... (530) 889-9500 
 Placer County Victim/Witness Services – Elder Abuse Division (530) 889-7021 
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Volunteer Organizations – Continued  
 Rocklin City – Senior Center ..................................................... (916) 625-5200 
 Roseville Hospice Thrift Store ................................................... (916) 783-5509 
 Salvation Army Thrift Store ....................................................... (530) 823-3546 
 Senior Independent Services .................................................... (530) 885-7706 
 Senior Nutrition Project ............................................................. (530) 888-7137 
 Senior Peer Counseling Program ............................................. (530) 889-7240 
 Seniors Against Investment Fraud ............................................ (530) 889-9500 
 Seniors First/SeniorLink ............................................................ (530) 889-9500 
 Sutter Auburn Faith Hospice ..................................................... (530) 886-6650 
 Sutter Auburn Faith Hospice Thrift Store ................................... (530) 887-0561 
 


